
 
 

 
 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND CABLE 

 

 

    D.T.C. 11-16 
 

Petition of Recipients of Collect Calls from Prisoners at Correctional Institutions in 
Massachusetts Seeking Relief from the Unjust and Unreasonable Cost of such Calls 

 
Shonda Green 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston MA 02118-6500 
Telephone: (617) 305-3580  
Email:  dtc.efiling@mass.gov 
 
Alan Gill, Presiding Officer  
Legal Division 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500 
Telephone: (617) 305-3580  
Email:   alan.gill@mass.gov 
 
Sarah K. Monahan, General Counsel 
Legal Division 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500  
Telephone: (617) 305-3580  
Email:   sarah.k.monahan@mass.gov 
 
Esther Laine, Director 
Competition Division 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500  
Telephone: (617) 305-3580  
Email:  esther.laine1@mass.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dtc.efiling@mass.gov
mailto:alan.gill@mass.gov
mailto:sarah.k.monahan@mass.gov
mailto:esther.laine1@mass.gov


2 

 

Joseph Tiernan, Deputy Director 
Competition Division 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500 
Telephone:   (617) 305-3580 
Email:  joseph.tiernan@mass.gov 
 
Joslyn Day, Director  
Consumer Division 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600  
Boston, MA 02118-6500 
Telephone: (617) 305-3580 
Email:  joslyn.day@mass.gov 
 
Corey Pilz, Deputy Director  
Consumer Division 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600  
Boston MA 02118-6500 
Telephone: (617) 305-3580 
Email:  corey.r.pilz@mass.gov 
 
Alphonse Kamanzi 
Prisoners’ Legal Services, Inc. 
10 Winthrop Square, 3rd Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
Telephone: (617) 482-2773 
Email:  akamanzi@plsma.org 
 
James Pingeon, Esq. 
Prisoners’ Legal Services, Inc. 
10 Winthrop Square, 3rd Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
Telephone: (617) 482-2773 
Email:  jpingeon@plsma.org 
 
Leslie Walker, Esq. 
Prisoners’ Legal Services, Inc. 
10 Winthrop Square, 3rd Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
Telephone: (617) 482-2773 
Email:  lwalker@plsma.org 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:joseph.tiernan@mass.gov
mailto:joslyn.day@mass.gov
mailto:corey.r.pilz@mass.gov
mailto:akamanzi@plsma.org
mailto:jpingeon@plsma.org
mailto:lwalker@plsma.org


3 

 

Bonita Tenneriello 
Prisoners’ Legal Services, Inc. 
10 Winthrop Square, 3rd Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
Telephone: (617) 482-2773 
Email:  btenneriello@plsma.org 
 
Ken Dawson 
Director Contracts & Regulatory 
Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC d/b/a ICSolutions 
2200 Danbury St. 
San Antonio, TX 78217 
Telephone: (210) 581-8104 
Fax:   (210) 832-8915 
Email:  kdawson@icsolutions.com 
 
Chérie R. Kiser 
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 
1990 K Street, N.W., Suite 950 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Telephone:  (202) 862-8900 
Fax:  (202) 862-8958 
Email:  ckiser@cgrdc.com  
   
Angela F. Collins 
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 
1990 K Street, N.W., Suite 950 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Telephone:  (202) 862-8900 
Fax:  (202) 862-8958 
Email:  acollins@cgrdc.com 
 
Paul C. Besozzi 
Counsel for Securus Technologies, Inc. 
Squire Patton Boggs LLP 
2550 M Street NW 
Washington D.C. 20037 
Telephone: (202) 457-5292 
Fax:  (202) 457-6315 
Email:  paul.besozzi@squirepb.com 
 
Mary R. Gardner 
Assistant Attorney General 
Energy & Telecommunications Division  
Massachusetts Office of the Attorney General 
One Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
Telephone:  (617) 963-2134 
Email:  mary.r.gardner@mass.gov 

mailto:btenneriello@plsma.org
mailto:kdawson@icsolutions.com
mailto:ckiser@cgrdc.com
mailto:acollins@cgrdc.com
mailto:paul.besozzi@squirepb.com
mailto:mary.r.gardner@mass.gov


4 

 

 
Adriana Bakhos 
Litigation Support Specialist 
Energy & Telecommunications Division, Energy & Environment Bureau 
Massachusetts Office of the Attorney General 
One Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
Telephone:  (617) 963-2000 
Email:  adriana.c.bakhos@mass.gov 
 
Caroline Cohn  
Staff Attorney 
National Consumer Law Center 
7 Winthrop Square, 4th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
Telephone: (617) 226-0339 
Email:  ccohn@nclc.org 
 
Michael S.J. Lozich 
Securus Technologies, LLC  
4000 International Parkway  
Carrollton, Texas 75007 
Telephone:  (972) 277-0565 
Email:  michael.lozich@securustechnologies.com 
 
Lee G. Petro 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
1200 Seventeenth Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20036-3006  
Telephone:  (202) 663-8000 
Email:  Lee.Petro@pillsburylaw.com  

mailto:adriana.c.bakhos@mass.gov
mailto:ccohn@nclc.org
mailto:michael.lozich@securustechnologies.com
mailto:Lee.Petro@pillsburylaw.com

